RESOLUTION NO. 82-21

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY FLORIDA APPROVING THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE NATIONAL RECREATION AND PARKS ASSOCIATION; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Riviera Beach has been selected to enter a nationwide Perk Your Park campaign; and

WHEREAS, the National Recreation and Parks association will provide a \$6,000 grant to develop a marketing campaign for the two Perk Your Park proposals for the city; and

WHEREAS, the campaign will be used in a nationwide contest to select for the public to select the best project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That the City Council hereby approves the memorandum of understanding and acceptance of the \$6,000 grant from the National Recreation and Parks Association

SECTION 2. The City Council authorizes the City manager to execute the memorandum of understanding.

PASSED AND APPROVED this	_ day of	2021
--------------------------	----------	------

RESOLUTION NO. <u>82-21</u> Page _2 of	
APPROVED:	
RONNIE L. FELDER MAYOR	SHIRLEY D. LANIER CHAIRPERSON
ATTEST:	
CLAUDENE L. ANTHONY, CERTIFIED MUNICIPAL CLERK CITY CLERK	KASHAMBA MILLER-ANDERSON CHAIR PRO TEM
	TRADRICK MCCOY COUNCILPERSON
	JULIA A. BOTEL, Ed.D COUNCILPERSON
	DOUGLAS A. LAWSON COUNCILPERSON
MOTIONED BY:	REVIEWED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY
SECONDED BY:	DAWN S. WYNN, CITY ATTORNEY
T. MCCOY:	DATE:
K. MILLER-ANDERSON:	

S. LANIER:	
J. BOTEL: D. LAWSON:	<u></u>